

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.5007 OF 2019

DeLaval Pvt. Ltd. and Anr. ... Petitioners

Versus

Sarva Shramik Sanghatana ... Respondent

.....

Mr. K. S. Bapat i/b. M/s. Desai and Desai Associates for the
petitioner.

.....

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK, J.

DATE : 22nd APRIL, 2019.

P. C.:

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Issue notice to the respondent, returnable on 17th June, 2019.
3. Liberty to apply.

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)