

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5007 OF 2019

DeLaval Pvt. Ltd., & Anr. ... Petitioners.

V/s.

Sarva Shramik Sanghatana ... Respondent.

Mr. K. S. Bapat, Advocate i/by M/s. Desai & Desai &
Associate for the Petitioners.

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK, J.

DATE : SEPTEMBER 23, 2019.

PC :

Notice issued to the sole Respondent is duly served. None appears on behalf of the Respondent.

Only by way of indulgence, the Petitioner to serve the Respondent by Advocate's notice, informing the Respondent that an endeavour will be made to dispose of the petition finally at the stage of admission. Affidavit of service to be filed by the Petitioner before the next date.

List the matter on Board on 10th October, 2019. Labour court is requested to defer hearing of the Complaint beyond 10.10.2019.

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)

.....