

SAS

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***WRIT PETITION NO.5007 OF 2019*

Delaval Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. ..Petitioners.

V/s.

Sarva Shramik Sanghatana ..Respondent.

Mr.Kiran Bapat i/b. M/s.Desai & Desai Associates for the petitioners.

Mr.Prabhanjan Gujar i/b. Vaibhav Gaikwad for respondent No.1.

CORAM : NITIN W.SAMBRE, J.***DATE : OCTOBER 10, 2019*****P.C. :-**

By consent, stand over to November 11, 2019.

2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(NITIN W.SAMBRE, J.)