

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5007 OF 2019

**Delaval Pvt. Ltd. Thru Managing Director And....PETITIONER
Anr**

V/S

Sarva Shramik Sanghatana Thru Auth. SignatoryRESPONDENT

**K.S.Bapat a/w Jayesh Desai i/b MS DESAI AND DESAI
ASSOCIATES for Petitioner**

VAIBHAV RAMCHANDRA GAIKWAD for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK J

DATE : 12th March, 2021

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 09/04/2021

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)