

Diksha Rane

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5007 OF 2019

DELAVAL PVT. LTD. THR. MANAGING
DIRECTOR & ANR. ..PETITIONERS

VS.

SARVA SHRAMIK SANGHATANA THR
AUTH. SIGNATORY ..RESPONDENT

Mr. Kiran Bapat i/b. M/s. Desai & Desai Associates for the
petitioners.

Mr. Pranav Mane i/b. Mr. Vaibhav R. Gaikwad for respondent

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK, J.

DATE : SEPTEMBER 7, 2022.

P.C. :

Learned counsel for the respondent submitted that the
advocate on record is not in a position to attend the Court
today. He requests for an adjournment.

2. Stand over to **September 27, 2022.**

3. The Labour Court is requested to defer the hearing of
the complaint beyond September 27, 2022.

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)