

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 5007 OF 2019

Delaval Pvt. Ltd. Thru Managing Director And Anr ... Petitioners

***Versus***

Sarva Shramik Sanghatana Thru Auth. Signatory ... Respondent

\*\*\*

None for the Petitioners.

Mr. Ganesh Tikole i/by Vaibhav Gaikwad for the Respondent.

\*\*\*

**CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.**

**DATE : 7<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.**

**P. C. :**

1. None appears for the Petitioners. The matter is appearing before the Circuit Bench, Kolhapur for the first time.
2. Issue notice to the Petitioners, returnable on 06.04.2026.
3. In the meantime Advocate for the sole Respondent to take clear instructions about stage of subject matter proceedings in the lower Court.

**[ M. M. SATHAYE, J. ]**