

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 5007 OF 2019

Delaval Pvt. Ltd. Thru Managing Director and Anr. ... Petitioners

Versus

Sarva Shramik Sanghatana Thru Auth. Signatory ... Respondent

.....
Mr. Kiran Bapat, Senior Counsel (through VC) a/w Simran Sameena for
the Petitioner No.1.

None for the Respondents.

.....
CORAM : SHAILESH P BRAHME, J.

DATE : 8th JUNE, 2026

P. C. :

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners informs this Court
that he has instructions to appear in this matter.

2. As the matter is of 2019 and arising out of the proceedings pending
before the Labour Court, the matter shall be decided finally at the stage
of admission.

3. Stand over to 15.06.2026 for final disposal at the admission stage.

(SHAILESH P BRAHME, J.)

UDAY
SHIVAJI
JAGTAP
Digitally
signed by
UDAY
SHIVAJI
JAGTAP
Date:
2026.06.09
14:09:34
+0530